
Officials – Womens 6 Nations Championship 2013

Week One Wales Women v Ireland Women England Women v Scotland Women Italy Women v France Women

Date Sun 3 Feb Sat 2 Feb Sat 2 Feb

KO (GMT) 13:30 14:00 13:30

KO (Local if applic) (14:30 local)

Venue Aberavon RFC, Port Talbot Esher Rovato, Brescia

Citing Cut-Off

Referee Clare Daniels (IRB) Christine Bigaran, FFR Claire Hodnett (IRB)

AR1 Barbara Guastini, Italy

AR2 Monia Salvini, Italy

Week Two Scotland Women v Italy Women France Women v Wales Women Ireland Women v England Women

Date Sun 10 Feb Fri 8 Feb Sat 9 Feb

KO (GMT) 14:00 17:30 14:00

KO (Local if applic) (18:30 local)

Venue Dundee High School
Stadium Marcel Levindrey, Laon, nr

Lille Ashbourne RFC

Citing Cut-Off

Referee Sherry Trumbull (IRB) Federica Guezoni, Italy Andrea Spadoni, Italy

AR1 Robin, France Helen O’Reilly, Ire

AR2 Bouchet, France Ed Kenny, Ire

Week Three - Rest Weekend



Week Four Italy Women v Wales Women England Women v France Women Scotland Women v Ireland Women

Date Sun 24 Feb Sat 23 Feb Sat 23 Feb

KO (GMT) 13:30 19.20 14:00

KO (Local if applic) (14:30 local)

Venue Benevento Twickenham, after senior Men's match Lasswade

Citing Cut-Off

Referee Sylvie Bros (IRB) Scotland Simon Rees (Wales)

AR1 Federica Guerzoni, Italy

AR2 Maria Beatrice Benvenuti, Italy

Week Five - Rest Weekend

Week Six Scotland Women v Wales Women Ireland Women v France Women England Women v Italy Women

Date Sun 10 Mar Fri 8 Mar Sat 9 Mar

KO (GMT) 14:00 19:30 13:00

KO (Local if applic)

Venue Scotstoun Stadium, Glasgow Ashbourne Esher

Citing Cut-Off

Referee Claire Hodnett (IRB) Nicky Inwood (IRB) Helen O’Reilly, Ireland

AR1 Ken Henley-Willis, Ire

AR2 Pamela Browne, Ire



Week Seven Italy Women v Ireland Women Wales Women v England Women France Women v Scotland Women

Date Sun 17 Mar Sun 17 Mar Fri 15 Mar

KO (GMT) 13:30 14:30 18:00

KO (Local if applic) (14:30 local) (19:00 local)

Venue Parabiago,Milan Aberavon RFC, Port Talbot Stade Bourillot, Dijon

Citing Cut-Off

Referee Clare Daniels (IRB) Nicky Inwood (IRB) Helen O’Reilly, Ireland

AR1 Federica Guerzoni, Italy Mallet Ch., France

AR2 Doranna De Carlini, Italy Crapoix, France


